
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.



'i '.li'



ACCLIMATED
'Evergreens-T^es
ShruDs-Pereimiak

yovt:

LOCATED ON
OLIVE STREET ROAD
SAINT LOUIS.





Westover
Nursery Company

Clayton, St. Louis Co., Mo.

Telephone: Wydown 202

uuuuiiiimiiuiDiiiiiiiumiiiiut

tUUUIUIIIIliUllllIiljlilllllliiliUi

General Directions

Location—Our grounds are on the Olive Street Road,
just west of the North and South Road; one mile west of

Creve Coeur car line.

Visitors are Welcome
The public is cordially invited to visit our nurseries,

and visitors are not annoyed by solicitations of a commercial
nature.

Westover Display Grounds

For the benefit of our customers we have planted a large

portion of our grounds near our office, where may be found
practically every variety of plant we grow, and where you
may obtain ideas as to the desirability of the various speci-

mens* by seeing the plants in bloom.



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANYi2

Prices

Prices noted in this catalogue are net, £. o. b. St. Louis.

Special prices quoted on application for lots in excess of

1
,000 .

5 to 25 take 10 rate.

25 to 100 take 100 rate.

Unless otherwise specified, all shipments outside of the

City of St. Louis and St. Louis County go forward by

express.

All orders are accepted subject to prior sale and loss

caused by drought, fire, hail or other causes beyond our

control.

Prices subject to change without notice.

niuiitiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinninii

Terms
Cash must accompany all orders to insure prompt ship-

ment.

Parties desiring credit must furnish satisfactory refer-

ences and allow sufficient time for investigation. When
credit is extended, invoice will be mailed on day of ship-

ment and payment must be made on the 10th of the month
following date of invoice.

No orders accepted for C. O. D. shipment.

nniiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiininniunniNt

' ^ Guarantee

We are vitally interested in the success of everything

purchased from us. We will cheerfully advise you what,

where and when to plant. We will advise you how to care

for stock after planting. All products sold by us are of

selected quality, and when promptly and properly planted

and given ordinary care, should thrive under the severe

climatic conditions peculiar to this section, where they are

grown.

k

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 3

We do not guarantee stock to grow, or results in any way.
No complaint will be entertained that is not made immedi-
ately upon receipt of stock.

There are so many causes for failure over which we have
no ccmtrol that we can assume no responsibility after stock
is delivered in good order. Poor soil, unfavorable weather,
ignorant or careless culture, all contribute to failure and are
beyond our control.

Our warranty insures the purchaser obtaining healthy,
vigorous plants true to name.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Landscape Contracting

Having recently acquired several large greenhouses, for
the purpose of growing pot and bedding plants in addition
to our general line of ornamental fruit and shade trees, ever-

greens, shrubs and hardy perennials, we find we are obliged
to discontinue our landscape department, as it is a profession
quite apart from the growing end of the industry, but we are

in close touch with all the leading landscape architects and
gardeners and will gladly furnish customers with the names
of reliable specialists in this line, who are prepared to esti-

mate on contracts of any magnitude.

ffiannnuniiuitmiuiuiMiinu

State Inspection

The Westover Nurseries are inspected at frequent in-

tervals during the year by the Nursery and Orchard Inspec-
tion Service of the Department of Agriculture of the State

of Missouri; a Department Certificate of Inspection, attest-

ing the fact that our nurseries are free from parasitic

growths and harmful insects, accompanies each shipment.

amjiiiiiiimuiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiui

Trees for Immediate Effect

There has been such a great demand for large trees that

we have recently acquired one of the most approved moving
devices, and are now equipped to transplant trees, either

from the nursery or from the forest, which will save the

planter many years of waiting.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



OFFICE

4 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

WESrOVER

The Westover Nursery is near the city limits, very accessible by

motor car or trolley

tVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 5

Fruits
Each Pep 10

Apples. 2-year |0.90 ? 8.00

Yellow Transparent. (Early; White.)
Gano. (Winter; Bright Red.)

Grimes’ Golden. (Early Winter; Yellowish White.)
Jonathan. (Winter; Yellow, Red Stripes.)

Delicious. (Winter; Red.)
Red June. (Early; Flesh White.)

Stayman’s Winesap. (Winter; Red.)

Crab Apple.
Hyslop. (Dark Crimson.) 1.00 9.00

‘ Yellow Siberian. (Golden Yellow.) 1.00 9.00

Peaches. 2-year 75 6.00

Champion. (White, with Red Cheek.)
Carman. (Creamy White.)
Elberta. (Yellow, Red Cheek.)
Heath Cling. (White.)

Pears. 2-year 1.00 9.00

Bartlett. (Large Fruit.)

Duchesse. (Large.)

Seckel. (Small Fruit.)

Anjou. (Large Fruit.)

Howell. (Large Fruit.)

Clapp’s Favorite. (Large Fruit.)

Kieffer. (Yellow with Red Cheek.)

Cherries. 2-year 1.35 12.6O

Black Tartarian. (Black.) Sweet.
Late Duke. (Light Red.) Sour.
Montmorency. (Large Red.) Sour.
Early Richmond. (Dark Red.) Sour.
Gov. Wood. (Large Red.) Sweet.
Wragg. (Dark Purple.) Sweet.

Plums. 2-year I.35 12.50

Shropshire Damson. (Dark Purple.)
Blue Damson. (Purple.)

Abundance. (Yello'w.)

Wickson. (Maroon.)
Wild Goose. (Large Red.)
Compass Cherry. (Bright Red.)
Burbank. (Cherry Red.)

Small Fruits

Currants.
Fay’s Prolific

Gooseberry.
Houghton. (Red.)
Downing. (Greenish White.)

Each

$0.40

.40

.40

Pep 10

$ 3.50

3.50

3.50

Pep 100

IVesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



6 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

SMALL FRUITS—Continued
Raspberries. Per io

Cuthbert. (Red.) $1.00

Cumberland. (Black.) 1.00

St. Regis. (Red.) 1.50

Blackberries.

Early Harvest. (Black.) 1.00

Each
Grapes.

Concord. (Black.) $0.30

Catawba. (Red.) 30

Moore’s Early. (Black.) 30

Niagara. (White.) 30

Worden. (Black.) 30

Strawberry.

Brandywine
Gibson ....

Senator Dunlap
Sample
Warfield ......

Pot Plants . . .

.

Strawberry—Everbearing.

Superb

Rhubarb.

r^Ol

Asparagus.

LrfinilavUS

Conover
Palmeto

Per 10

$0.50

Per 25

$ 2.00

2.00

3.00

2.00

Per 10

$ 2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

Per 10

S.30

.30

.30

.30

.30

.75

.35

.35

.75

1.25

Per 25

$0.75
.75

Per 100

$ 6.00

6.00

9.00

6.00

Per ICO

$22.50
22.50

22.50

22.50

22.50

Per 100

$ 2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

4.00

2.00

2.00

4.00

Per 100

$ 2.00

2.00

Deciduous Trees

Acer dasycarpum. Silver

8 to 10 ft.

It4 to 1^2 in.

IVato l%in.
l%to 2 in.

2 to 2^ in.

2% to 3 in.

3 to 3^/^ in.

3^ to 4 in.

4 to 5 in.

Each Per 10 Per 100

Maple.

$1.00 $ 8.00 $ 70.00

Cal 1.25 10.00 90.00

Cal 1.50 12.50 100.00

Cal 2.00 17.50 150.00

Cal 2.50 22.50 200.00

Cal 4.00 35.00 300.00

Cal 5.00 45.00 350.00

Cal 6.50 55.00 400.00

Cal 10.00 75.00

This is exceedingly straight, smooth
stock.

H^eslover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 7

DECIDUOUS TREES—Continued

Each Per 10 Per ^00

Acer dasycarpum pyramidalis. Pyramidal Silver Maple.

8 to 10 ft $1.25 $10.00 $90.00

1^ to 11/^ in. Cal 1.50 12.50 100.00

1% to 1% in. Cal.... 2.00 17.50 150.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.50 20.00 175.00
2 to 2^ in. Cal. . .

.

3.50 30.00

2% to 3 in. Cal .... 4.00 35.00

Ginnale. Tartarian Maple.

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.50

3 to 4 ft 1.75 15.00
4 tr> ft 200 17.50

dasycarpum Wierii. Wier’s Cut-Leaved Maple.

8 to 10 ft 1.75 15.00 125.00

l^to l^in. Cal.... 2.25 20.00 150.00

1^ to 1% in. Cal 3.50 30.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 4.00 35.00

2 to 21^ in. Cal 5.50 45.00

214 to 3 in. Cal 7.00 60.00

platanoides. Norv^ay Maple.

8 to 10 ft 1.25 10.00 90.00

1^ to 114 in. Cal 2.00 17.50

li^ to 1% in Cal 2.50 20.00

1% to 2 in Cal . 3.00 25.00

2 t.n 21^ in Cal . . . . 5.00 45.00
to .3 in Cal 6.50 60.00

platanoides Schwedleri. Purple Norway Maple.

6 to 8 ft 3.50 30.00

8 to 10 ft 4.50 35.00

to ly? in Cal 5.00 40.00

polymorphum. Japan Maple. Green Leaved.

2 to 3 ft., with ball 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft., with ball. .

,

6.00 55.00

polymorphum atropurpureum. Japan Maple.

12 to 15 in., with ball

15 to 18 in., with ball

saccharum. Sugar Maple.

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

l^to l^in. Cal
13^ to l%ln. Cal

1% to 2 in. Cal
2 to 21^ in. Cal

Aesculus Hippocastanum. Horse Chestnut.

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

^ to ^ in. Cal

Blood Leaved.

3.50 30.00 .

4.00 35.00 .

1.50 12.50 .

1.75 15.00 .

2.00 17.50 .

2.50 20.00 .

3.00 30.00 .

4.00 35.00 .

1.50 12.50

2.00 17.50

2.50 20.00

Westover Products art Plants of Permanence



8 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each

Alnuf glutinosa. European or Common Alder,

l^to l%in. Cal $2.50
l%to 2 in. Cal 3.50

2 to 21/2 in. Cal 4.50

2% to 3 in. Cal 5.00

Aralia. (See Shrubs.)

Per 10 Per 100

$20.00

30.00
40.00

45.00

Betula alba. European White Birch.

6 to 8 ft

l^^to 11/^ in. Cal
IVzto 13^ in. Cal
1% to 2 in. Cal

We have some large specimen tree

of soil. Prices on application.

1.00 9.00 75.00

1.50 12.50 100.00
2.00 17.50

3.00 25.00

1 be dug with a ball

alba pendula laciniata. Cut-Leaved Weeping Birch.

6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50

8 to 10 ft 2.50 20.00

l%to 11/4 in. Cal 3.00 25.00
l^to 1% in. Cal 4.00 35.00

Papyracea. Canoe Birch.

8 to 10 ft. ...

l^to IVzm. Cal
l%to 13^ in. Cal
1% to 2 in. Cal
2 to 2^ in. Cal

2% to 3 in. Cal
3 to ZV2 in. Cal

Rubra. Red or River Birch.

2 to2y2in. Cal 4,00 30.00

2^ to 3 in. Cal 4.50 40.00
3 to 31/^ in. Cal 7.50 60.00
4 to 5 in. Cal 10.00 75.00

1.50 12.50

2.00 17.50

2.50 20.00

3.00 25.00

4.00 35.00

5.50 50.00

7.50 60.00

populifolia. American White Birch.

6 to 8 ft

l^to 11^ in. Cal
iy2 to 1% in. Cal
1% to 2 in. Cal
2 to 2V2 in. Cal

Broussonetia papyrifera. Paper Mulberry.

6 to 8 ft

liAto 11/2 in. Cal
11/2 to 13Ain. Cal
2 to 2i^in. Cal

Carpinus Betulus. Horn Beam.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

li/4toiy2in. Cal
to 1% in. Cal

1.50 12.50
2.50 20.00

3.00 25.00

4.00 35.00
4.50 40.00

2.00 15.00

2.50 20.00

3.00 25.00

3.50 30.00

1.00 7.50

1.50 10.00
2.00 15.00

3.00 20.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 9

Each

Catalpa Bungeii. Chinese Catalpa.
2-year Heads.

3 to 4 ft $1.25

4 to 5 ft 2.50

6 to 6 ft 3.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00

Specimens, 3 and 4-year Heads.
2 to 3 in. Cal $5.00 to 7.50

Fine stock, straight stems and well-

balanced, symmetrical heads. These
specimens are perfect trees.

speciosa. Western Catalpa or Indian Bean.
6 to 8 ft 65
8 to 10 ft 75
l^to li^in. Cal 1.00

l^to 1% in. Cal 1.50
is^to 2 in. Cal 2.00

2 to 2^ in. Cal 2.50

Celtis occidentalis. Hackberry.
5 to 6 ft 1.25

6 to 8 ft 1.50

l^tol^ln. Cal 2.00

l^tol%in. Cal 2.25

l%to2 in. Cal 2.50

Cercidiphyllum Japonicum. Katsura Tree.
3 to 4 ft 2.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50

5 to 6 ft 3.00

Cercis canadensis. Red Bud or Judas Tree.
2 to 3 ft 70
3 to 4 ft 80

4 to 5 ft 90
5 to 6 ft 1.25

6 to 8 ft 1.75

Chionanthus. (See Shrubs.)

Comus florida. White Flowering Dogwood.
18 to 24 in., with ball 75
2 to 3 ft., with ball 90

3 to 4 ft., with ball 1.00

4 to 5 ft., with ball 1.50

florida rubra. Red Flowering Dogwood.
18 to 24 in., with ball 1.25

2 to 3 ft., with ball 1.50

3 to 4 ft., with ball 2.00

Crataegus coccinea. Scarlet Fruited Thom.
3 to 4 ft 1.00

4 to 5 ft 1.25

5 to 6 ft 1.50

6 to 8 ft 1.75

Pep 10

$10.00

20.00
25.00

35.00

6.00

6.50

7.50

10.00

17.50

20.00

10.00

12.50
18.00
20.00
22.50

17.50

20.00

25.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

10.00

15.00

6.00

7.00

9.00

12.50

10.00

12.50

15.00

9.00

10.00

12.50

15.00

Pep 100

50.00

60.00

70.00

75.00

75.00

100.00
125.00

IVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



10 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Crataegus cordata. Washington Thom.

6 to 8 ft.

Crus Gain. Cockspur Thorn.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Oxycantha. English Thorn.

6 to 8 ft. ,

Oxycantha fl. pi. Double White

Each Per 10 Per 100

.11.00 ^9.00

1.25 10.00 75.00
1.50 12.50 100.00
1.75 15.00 125.00

. .90 8.00

. 1.00 9.00

1.25 10.00

. 1.50 12.50

, 1.00 9.00

, 1.25 10.00 75.00

. 1.50 12.50 100.00

. 1.75 15.00 125.00

. 1.50 12.50

. 1.75 15.00

Oxycantha Rosea f!. pK Double Pink Hawthorne.
3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

5 to 6 ft 1.75 15.00

Oxycantha Paulii. Paul’s Scarlet Thom.
3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

5 to 6 ft 1.75 15.00

Note—Our collection of Hawthorne is exceedingly fine, the
being transplanted and well branched.

Cytisus Laburnum. Golden Chain.

plants

3 to 4 ft 1.00 7.50

4 to .5 ft 1.25 10.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50 12.50

americana. Syn. alba. American White Ash.

6 to 8 ft 7.00 60.00

8 to 10 ft 10.00 80.00

11^ to iy2 in. Cal.... 1.50 12.50 100.00

IVsto l%in. Cal 2.00 17.50 125.00

13^ to 2 in. Cal.... 2.50 22.50 200.00

2 to 2^ in. Cal.... :... 3.00 25.00 225.00

2% to 3 in. Cal 4.00 35.00

We have a splendid
desirable tree.

stock of this

Viridis. Green Ash.

6 to 8 ft. 80 7.00

IV4 toli^ in. Cal 1.50 12.50

IV2 tol3^ in. Cal 2.00 15.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.50 20.00

2 to2y2 in. Cal 3.00 25.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 11

Each
Qleditschia inermis. Thornless Honey Locust.

4 to 5 ft $1.25
5 to 6 ft 1.50

6 to 8 ft 1.75

8 to 10 ft 2.25

triacanthus. Honey Locust.
5 to 6 ft 1.00
6 to 8 ft 1.25
8 to 10 ft 1.50

Gymnocladus canadensis. Kentucky Coffee Tree.
6 to 8 ft 1.50
11/4 to 11/^ in 2.00
1% to 1% in 2.50

1% to 2 in. Cal 3.00
2 to 2^2 in. Cal 3.50

Halesia tetraptera. Silver Bell.

3 to 4 ft 75
4 to 5 ft 1.00
5 to 6 ft 1.25

Juglans cineria. Butternut.
4 to 5 ft 1.25
5 to 6 ft 1.75

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.25

nigra. Black Walnut.
3 to 4 ft 75
4 to 5 ft 1.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50

Sieboldi. Japan Walnut.
6 to 6 ft 1.25
6 to 8 ft 1.50
114 to 11^ in 2.00
lV2 tol%in. Cal 2.50
l%to2 in. Cal 3.00
2 to 2^ in. Cal 4.50

2^ to 3 in. Cal 6.00

We have a fine lot of these choice trees.

Koelreuteria paniculata. Varnish Tree.
4 to 5 ft 1.25
5 to 6 ft 1.50
6 to 8 ft 2.00

Larix Europea. European Larch.
4 to 5 ft., with
5 to 6 ft., with
6 to 8 ft., with

Liquidambar styraciflua.
4 to 5 ft., with
5 to 6 ft., with
6 to 8 ft., with
Specimens, B.

ball

ball 5.00
ball 6.00

Sweet Gum.
ball 2.00
ball

ball 3.50

& B ..$6.00 to 10.00

Per 10

$10.00
12.50

15.00
20.00

7.50

10.00

12.50

12.50

15.00

22.50

25.00

30.00

6.50

7.50

10.00

10.00
15.00
20.00

6.50

7.50

10.00

10.00

12.50
15.00
20.00

25.00
35.00

50.00

10.00
12.50

17.50

30.00
40.00

50.00

15.00

20.00

30.00

Per 100

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



12 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Pep 10

Liriodendron tulipifera. Tulip Tree.
4 to 5 ft., with ball

6 to 6 ft.,

6 to 8 ft.,

$1.25

1.50

3.00

$10.00

12.50

25.00

30.00

20.00

35.00
50.00

with ball

with ball
8 to 10 ft, with ball 4.00

Mas:noHa acuminata. Cucumber Tree.
4 to 5 ft, with ball 2.25
5 to 6 ft., with ball 3.75
6 to 8 ft, with ball 5.50
Specimens $6.00 to 15.00

Lennei. Lenne’s Magnolia. Deep Purple.
3 to 4 ft, with ball 12.50 100.00
4 to 5 ft, with ball 15.00 125.00

Soulangeana. Soulange’s Magnolia. Light Purple.
3 to 4 ft, with ball 12.50 100.00
4 to 5 ft, with ball 15.00 125.00

Glauca. Sweet Magnolia.
2 to 3 ft., with ball 3.00 25.00
3 to 4 ft., with ball 5.00 40.00

Morus tartarica. Russian Mulberry.

4 to 5 ft 50 4.00
5 to 6 ft 75 6.50
6 to 8 ft 1.00 7.50
8 to 10 ft 1.60 12.50

tartarica pendula. Tea’s Weeping Mulberry.

Three-year Heads.
4 to 5 ft 2.00 15.00
6 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50
6 to 7 ft 3.00 25.00

Four-year Heads.
4 to 5 ft 2.75 25.00
6 to 6 ft 3.00 27.50
6 to 7 ft 4.00 30.00

Phellodendron amurense. Chinese Cork Tree.

5 to 6 ft 1.25 10.00
6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50

1% to 1% in. Cal 2.00 17.50
l%to2 in. Cal 2.50 22.50
Similar to Ailanthus, but perfectly
hardy and without the disagreeable
odor of the foliage.

Platanus occidentalis. Buttonwood or American Sycamore.

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft.

l^to IVsin.
1% to

1% to
2 to

2^ to
3 to
4 to

l%in.
2 in.

2^ in.

3 in.

3% in.

6 in.

Cal,

Cal.
Cal.
Cal.
Cal.
Cal.
Cal.

.90

1.25

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

5.00

7.50

7.50

10.00
12.50

15.00
22.50

25.00
30.00

40.00
60.00

Per 100

$ 65.00

90.00
100.00
125.00
175.00

225.00
250.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 13

Each Per 10 Per 100

Platanus orientalis. Oriental Plane, or European Sycamore.
6 to 8 ft.. $1.00 $9.00 $75.00
8 to 10 ft. 1.25 10.00 90.00
IM to l^in. Cal 12.50 100.00

1% to 1% in. Cal 2.00 17.50 150.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.50 20.00 175.00
2 to 2% in. Cal 3.00 25.00 200.00

2% to 3 in. Cal 4.00 35.00 300.00

3 to 3% in. Cal 50.00

Popttltis alba BoHeana. Bolle’s Silver Poplar.

6 to 8 ft 90
8 to 10 ft 1.25

l%to 1% in. Cal 1.75

l%to 1% in. Cal 2.00

l%to 2 in. Cal 2.50

2 to 2% in. Cal 3.50

2^ to 3 in. Cal 4.00

7.50

10.00

15.00

17.50
22.50

30.00

35.00

monilifera. Carolina Poplar.
8 to 10 ft, 80 7.00 60.00

1% to in. Cal...- 90 8.00 70.00

1^/^ to 1% in. Cal 1.00 9.00 80.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 1.25 10.00 90.00

2 to 2% in. Cal 1.50 12.50 100.00

2% to 3 in. Cal 2.00 15.00 125.00

3 to 3^ in. Cal 20.00

nigra. Grecian Poplar.
6 to 8 ft. ...

8 to 10 ft. ...

114 to l%in. ...

11^ to l%in. ...

1% to 2 in. Cal
2 to 2% in. Cal

.75 6.50

.90 8.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

1.75 15.00

2.25 17.50

Nigra fastigiata. Lombardy Poplar.

8 to 10 ft 75 6.50 55.00

1^ to 1V2 in. Cal 1.00 7.50 65.00

1% to 1% in. Cal 1.25 10.00 90.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.00 17.50 150.00

2 to 2V2 in. Cal 2.25 20.00 175.00
21^ to 3 in. Cal 3.00 25.00 200.00

Simoni. Simon’s Poplar.

8 to 10 ft

IV4.
to 11^ in. Cal

IV2 to 1% in. Cal

1% to 2 in. Cal
2 to 21/^ in. Cal

1.00 7.50

1.50 12.50

1.75 15.00

2.00 17.50

2.50 20.00

Prunus Japonica var. alba fl. pi.

Double White Flowering Cherry.
6 to 8 ft 2.75 25.00

8 to 10 ft 3.00 27.50

Japonica var Rosea fl. pi.

5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

6 to 8 ft 2.75 25.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



14 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10

Pnintts Persica. Double Red Flowering Peach.
2 to 3 ft .$0.75 $6.50
3 to 4 ft . 1.00 8.00

4 to 5 ft .. 1.50 12.50

Persica alba. Double White Flowering Peach.
2 to 3 ft . .75 6.50

3 to 4 ft . 1.00 8.00

4 to 5 ft . 1.50 12.50

6 to 6 ft . 2.00 15.00

Pissardi. Purple Leaf Plum.
3 to 4 ft . .75 6.50

4 to 6 ft . 1.00 7.50

6 to 6 ft . 1.25 10.00

6 to 8 ft . 1.50 12.50

1% to in. Cal . 1.75 15.00
to 1% in. Cal . 2.00 17.50

Padus. Bird Cherry.
3 to 4 ft . 1.00 7.50
5 to 6 ft . 1.50 12.50
6 to 8 ft . 1.75 15.00
l^tol^in. Cal . 2.00 17.50

Pseudocerasus. Flowering Cherry.
4 to 5 ft . 1.25 10.00

5 to 6 ft . 1.50 12.50

Pnmila. Dwarf Plum.
2 to 3 ft . .45 4.00

3 to 4 ft . .60 5.50

4 to 5 ft . .75 6.50

Serotina. Wild Black Cherry.
2 to 3 ft . .45 4.00

3 to 4 ft . .60 5.00

4 to 5 ft . .75 6.00

Triloba. Flowering Plum.
2 to 3 ft 6.00

3 to 4 ft . .75 6.50

4 to 5 ft . 1.00 9.00

Pyrus syn. Malus loensis Bechteli. Bechtel’s Double Flowering Crab

Syn. Malus Coronaria. Wild Crab.

6 to 8 ft

Syn. Malus Floribunda atrosanguinea.

1.00 9.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

2.00 15.00

1.00 9.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

2.00 15.00

[e Pink
1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

1.75 15.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 15

Each Per 10

Pynis Syn. Malus Niedzwetzkyana. Single Pink.
4 to 5 ft $1.25 $10.00
6 to 6 ft 1.50 12.50
6 to 8 ft 15.00

i-T Spectabilis Rosea fl. pi.

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.50
4 to 5 ft 1.75 15.00

6 to 6 ft 2.00 17.50

Ouercus alba. White Oak.
to IVzin 4.50 40.00

l^to l%iii 6.00 55.00
Specimens

palustris. Pin Oak.
1 to 11^ in. Cal 2.00 17.50

l^tolVain. Cal 2.50 22.50

1% tol% in. Cal 3.00 25.00

1% to 2 in. Cal 4.00 35.00
2 to 2^ in. Cal 5.00 40.00

2% to 3 in. Cal 6.50 60.00
Specimens ....$10.00 to 75.00

Robur. English Oak. Spreading.
11^ to IVz in. Cal 5.00 45.00
l^tol%in. Cal 55.00
134to2 in. Cal 7.50 70.00
2 to 21/^ in. Cal 10.00 90.00
Specimens B. & B ....$15.00 to 25.00

Robur var. Fastigiata. Pyramidal English Oak.
tolVa in. Cal 5.00 45.00

IVz tol% in. Cal 6.00 55.00
13^to2 in. Cal.... 7.50 70.00
2 to 2^ in. Cal 10.00 90.00
Specimens B. & B . .

. $15.00 to 25.00

rubra. Red Oak.
6 to 8 ft 2.25 20.00
8 to 10 ft 2.75 25.00

1% to lYzin, Cal 3.00 27.00
IVzto l%in 30.00
1% to 2 in. Cal 5.00 40.00
2 to 2% in. Cal 6.00 50.00

Robinia hispida. Rose Acacia.
2 to 3 ft 5.00
3 to 4 ft 75 6.00
4 to 5 ft 1.00 7.50
5 to 6 ft 1.75 12.50

Salisburia adiantifolia. Maiden Hair Tree.
5 to 6 ft 1.25 10.00
6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50
8 to 10 ft 2.00 15.00
l%to 11^ in 2.75 25.00

to 1% in. Cal 3.25 30.00

Pep 100

^50.00
200.00
175.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



16 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each

Salix Babylonica. Weeping Willow.
5 to 6 ft $0.60
6 to 8 ft 75
li^tol^in. Cal 1.25

l%tol%in. Cal 1.50

l%to2 in. Cal 1.75

2 to 2^ in. Cal 2.00

2% to 3 in. Cal 2.25

Per 10

$5.50

6.00

10.00

12.50
15.00

17.50
20.00

Caprea. Pussy Willow.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50

3 to 4 ft 60 5.50

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50

dolorosa. Wisconsin Weeping Willow.
5 to 6 ft 60 5.50

6 to 8 ft 1.00 7.50

8 to 10 ft 1.25 10.00

Regalis. Royal or Silver Willow.
4 to 5 ft. 75 6.50

5 to 6 ft 1.00 7.50

6 to 8 ft 1.25 10.00

rosmarinifoHa. Rosemary Willow.
3 to 4 ft 60 5.50

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00

5 to 6 ft 1.00 9.00

viteilina aurea. Gold Earkecl WI'Icay.

4 to 5 ft 1.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50

Britzensis. Salmon or Red Barked Willow.
4 to 5 ft. 1.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50

vitellina purpurea. Purple Barked Willow.

4 to 5 ft. 75

5 to 6 ft 90

7.50

12.50

7.50

12.50

6.50

8.00

Sorbus Aucuparia. Mountain Ash.
6 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

1% to 2 in. Cal

1.00 7.50

1.25 10.00

2.00 15.00

Taxodium distichum. Cypress Tree.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft., with ball

6 to 8 ft., with ball

8 to 10 ft., with ball

114 to 1% in. Cal., with ball

1% to 1% in. Cal., with ball

1% to 2 in. Cal., with ball

2 to 2V2 in. Cal., with ball

1.50

1.75

4.00

5.25

6.50

7.50

8.50

10.00

12.50

12.50

15.00

35.00

50.00
60.00

70.00

80.00

90.00

100.00

Per 100

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 17

Each Per 10 Per 100

Tilia Americana. American Linden.
6 to 6 ft $1.25 $10.00

114 to 11^ in. Cal 2.50 20.00

11^ to l%in. Cal 3.00 25.00
l%to 2 in. Cal 3.50 30.00
2 to 21^ in. Cal 5.00 40.00

21^ to 3 in. Cal 7.50 60.00

Piatvphylos. Large Leaved.
114 to 11^ in. Cal 2.50 20.00 15.00

11^ to 1% in. Cal 3.00 25.00 20.00

l%to 2 in. Cal 3.50 30.00 25.00
2 to2y2in. Cal 4.00 35.00 30.00

21^ to 3 in. Cal 4.50 40.00 35.00

vulgaris syn. Europea. European Linden.
6 to 6 ft 1.75 15.00

114 to 11^ in 2.50 20.00
l%tol%in. Cal 3.00 25.00
l%to2 in. Cal 3.50 30.00
2 to 2% in. Cal 5.00 40.00
21^ to 3 in. Cal 6.00 50.00
3 to 31^ in. Cal 7.00 60.00

Ulmus Americana. American Elm.
6 to 8 ft 75 6.00
8 to 10 ft 1.00 9.00

114 to 1% in. Cal 1.50 12.50

11^ to l%in. Cal 2.00 17.50

1% to 2 in. Cal 2.50 20.00
2 to 21^ in. Cal 3.50 30.00

21^ to 3 in. Cal 4.50 40.00
Racemosa. Cork Barked Elm.

5 to 6 ft 1.75 12.50
6 to 8 ft 2.25 17.50
114 to 11^ in. Cal 2.75 20.00
11^ to 1% in. Cal 3.00 22.50

scabra pendula. Camperdown Weeping Elm.
4 yr. heads, 5 to 6 ft. stems -. 8.00 60.00

Pumila. Dwarf Elm.
6 to 8 ft 2.00 17.50
114 to 1% in. Cal 2.50 20.00

11^ to 1% in. Cal 2.75 25.00
l%to2 in. Cal 3.00 27.50
2 to 21^ in. Cal 3.50 30.00

21^ to Sin. Cal 4.00 35.00

Evergreen Trees
The prices quoted on all Evergreens include digging with a ball

of earth, which is protected by encasing same in burlap.

Abies concolor. White Fir. Each Per 10

18 to 24 in $3.00 $27.50
2 to 3 ft 4.00 37.50
3 to 4 ft 7.50 60.00
4 to 5 ft 8.50 75.00
Specimens $10.00 to 25.00

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



18 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

EVERGREEN TREES—Continued
Abies Fraseri. Shea Balsam. Each Per 10

18 to 24 in $3.75 $35.00
24 to 30 in 4.00 37.50

30 to 36 in 4.50 40.00

36 to 42 in 5.00 45.00

Pectinata. Silver Fir.

18 to 24 in 3.75 35.00

2 to 3 ft 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50 60.00

Biota orientalis. Chinese Arborvitae.
18 to 24 in 2.25 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.00 27.50

3 to 4 ft 4.25 40.00

4 to 5 ft 5.25 50.00

5 to 6 ft 6.50 60.00

6 to 8 ft 8.00 70.00

var. aurea nana. Berckman's Golden Arborvitae.
15 to 18 in 3.50 30.00

18 to 24 in 4.50 35.00

24 to 30 in 5.50 40.00

aurea conspicua.
18 to 24 in 3.00 25.00

24 to 30 in 3.50 32.50

30 to 36 in 4.00 35.00

36 to 42 in 5.50 45.00

aurea Pyramidalis. Pyramidal Golden Arborvitae.
18 to 24 in 4.50 30.00

24 to 30 in 5.00 40.00

30 to 36 in 6.00 45.00

36 to 42 in 7.00 55.00

Compacta. Round Form.
24 to 30 in 3.75 35.00

30 to 36 in 5.00 45.00

36 to 42 in 6.50 60.00

Semperaurescens.
15 to 18 in 3.00 25.00

18 to 24 in 4.00 30.00

24 to 30 in 5.00 40.00

Cupressus Lawsoniana. Triumph of Boskoop.
18 to 24 in 5.00 35.00
24 to 30 in 6.00 45.00

30 to 36 in. 8.00 65.00

Juniperus communis Hibernica. Irish Juniper.
18 to 24 in 1.75 15.00
2 to 3 ft 2.25 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 27.00
4 to 5 ft 4.50 40.00

Communis Depressa.
15 to 18 in. spread 4.00 30.00

18 to 24 in. “ 5.00 35.00
24 to 30 in. “ 6.00 45.00

30 to 36 in. “ 7.00 60.00

Per 100

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 19

Each Per 10

Juniperus. Communis Prostrata.
15 to 18 in. spread. .

.

18 to 24 in.
“

24 to 30 in.
“

Communis Suecica.
18 to 24 in

24 to 30 in

30 to 36 in

36 to 42 in

$4.00

5.00

6.00

. 5.00

. 3.50

. 4.50

. 5.00

Chinensis Pfitzeriana.
18 to 24 in. spread 5.00

24 to 30 in.

30 to 36 in.

36 to 42 in.

42 to 48 in.

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.50

Sabina. Savin Juniper.
15 to 18 in. spread 2.75

18 to 24 in. “ 3.00

2 to 3 ft. “ 4.50

$30.00
35.00

45.00

35.00

30.00

40.00

45.00

35.00
45.00

65.00
80.00

100.00

25.00

27.00

40.00

Specimens, 30 to 54 in. spread, $7.50 to $25.00

Sabina Tamarisifolia.
15 to 18 in. spread.
18 to 24 in.

“

24 to 30 “
, . .

,

3.50

5.00

6.50

Virginiana. Red Cedar.
2 to 3 ft 3.50

3 to 4 ft 5.00

4 to 5 ft. .

5 to 6 ft. .

6 to 8 ft. .

Virginiana glauca.
3 to 4 ft.

4 to 5 ft.

5 to 6 ft.

Virginia Schottii.

2 to 3 ft. .

3 to 4 ft. .

Blue Cedar.

6.00

8.00

10.00

8.00

12.50

15.00

6.00

8.00

4 to 5 ft 10.00

Picea excelsa. Norway Spruce.

18 to 24 in 1.75
2 to 3 ft.

3 to 4 ft.

4 to 5 ft.

Specimens, 6 to 8 ft.

2.75

4.00

6.00

$7.50 to 25.00

Canadensis. Black Hill Spruce.
18 to 24 in 2.25
2 to 3 ft 3.60
3 to 4 ft 4.50
4 to 5 ft 6.00

30.00
35.00

50.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

70.00
80.00

70.00

100.00

125.00

50.00

60.00

80.00

15.00
20.00

35.00

45.00

20.00

32.00

40.00

50.00

Per 100

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



20 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

Picea pungens glauca. Colorado Blue Spruce. Green Form.
18 to 24 in $3.50 $25.00 .

24 to 30 in 4.50 35.00
30 to 36 in 5.50 45.00
36 to 42 in 6.50 55.00
Specimens $10.00 to 25.00

pungens glauca. Select Colorado Blue Spruce. Blue Form.
18 to 24 in 5.00 45.00
24 to 30 in 7.00 60.00

30 to 36 in 10.00 80.00

36 to 42 in 12.00 100.00
Specimens $12.50 to 35.00

pungens Kosteriana. Koster’s Blue Spruce.

15 to 18 in 3.50 32.00

18 to 24 in 5.00 45.00

24 to 30 in 7.50 70.00

30 to 36 in 10.00 90.00

36 to 42 in. 12.50 100.00

42 to 48 in 15.00 125.00

Specimens $15.00 to 35.00

Pinus austriaca. Austrian Pine.

2 to 3 ft 3.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50

4 to 5 ft 6.00

Specimens, 5 to 8 ft $7.50 to 25.00

27.00

40.00
55.00

Cembra. Swiss Stone Pine.
24 to 30 in 6.00 55.00

30 to 36 in 7.50 60.00

36 to 42 in 8.50 75.00

42 to 48 in 10.00 80.00

Excelsa.
2 to 3 ft 4.00 36.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 40.00

4 to 5 ft 6.50 50.00

mughus. Mugho or Dwarf Pine.

12 to 15 in. spread
15 to 18 in. spread
1 8 to 24 in. spread
Specimens

3.00

3.50

4.00

$5.00 to 15.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

ponderosa. Bull Pine.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

Resinosa. Red Pine.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5ft ....

3.50 30.00

5.00 40.00

6.00 50.00

7.50 60.00

3.00 25.00

4.00 35.00

5.00 40.00

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 21

Each

Pinus strobus. White Pine.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

sylvestris. Scotch Pine.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

Specimens

$ 3.00

5.00

6.00

7.50

9.00

2.25

3.50

4.50

6.50

$7.50 to 35.00

Pseudotsuga Douglasii. Douglas’ Spruce.
18 to 24 in 2.25

2 to 3 ft 3.75

3 to 4 ft 4.50

4 to 6 ft 6.00

Specimens, 5 to 8 ft $10.00 to 35.00

Taxus Cuspidata Brevifolia.
10 to 12 in 2.00

12 to 18 in 2.50

Cuspidata Capitata. Japanese Yew.
10 to 12 in 2.00

12 to 18 in 2.50

Thuya occidentalis. American Arborvitae.

15 to 18 in 1.50

18 to 24 in 1.75

2 to 3 ft 2.50

3 to 4 ft 3.50

4 to 5 ft 5.00

6 to 6 ft 7.50

occidentalis globosa.
12 to 15 in

15 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

24 to 30 in

occidentalis Wareana. Siberian Arborvitae.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

2.00

2.25

3.00

4.00

3.75

5.25

6.00

Per 10

$20.00

40.00

50.00
60.00

80.00

20.00

30.00

40.00

60.00

20.00
35.00

40.00

60.00

18.00
22.50

18.00
22.50

10.00

15.00
20.00

25.00
40.00

60.00

18.00
20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00
60.00
55.00

Per 100

occidentalis pyramidalis. Pyramidal Arborvitae.
3 to 4 ft 5.00

4 to 5 ft 7.00

5 to 6 ft 8.00

45.00

65.00
70.00

occidentalis Woodwardii. Woodward’s Globe Arborvitae.
12 to 15 in 3.00 27.00

15 to 18 in. 3.50 30.00

Tsuga canadensis. Hemlock Spruce.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

3.00 27.00

4.00 35.00

6.00 50.00

7.50 60.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



22 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Tsuga Caroliniana. Hemlock Spruce.
15 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

$2.50 $22.50
3.00 27.00

4.00 35.00

Evergreen Shrubs
Euonymus Sieboldiana.

12 to 15 in., B. & B 75
15 to 18 in., B. & B 1.00

18 to 24 in., B. & B 1.50

Hex opaca. American Holly.
18 to 24 in., B. & B
24 to 30 in., B. & B
3 to 4 ft., B. & B
4 to 5 ft., B. & B

Specimens

5.00

7.50

10.00

12.50

$15.00 to 30.00

Berberris ilicifolia. Holly-leaved Berberris.
18 to 24 in., B. & B 1.50

24 to 30 in., B. & B 2.00

Mahonia aquifolia. Holly-leaved Mahonia.
15 to 18 in., B. & B 1.60

18 to 24 in., B. & B 2.00

24 to 30 in., B. & B 3.00

5.00

7.50

12.50

45.00

65.00

75.00
100.00

12.50

15.00

12.50

15.00

25.00

Deciduous Shrubs
Althea. (See Hibiscus.)

Amelanchier Botryapium. Dwarf Juneberry.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

vulgaris. European serviceberry.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Amorpha canescens. Lead Plant.
12 to 15 in

15 to 18 in

fruticosa. Indigo Shrub.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

$0.50 $ 4.00

.60 5.50

.75 6.50

.60 5.50

.75 6.50

.35 2.50

.40 3.00

.35 3.00 $ 20.00

.40 3.50 25.00

.55 4.50 35.00

.65 5.50

Amygdalus communis var. alba fl. pi. White Flowering Almond.
18 to 24 in 70 6.00

2 to 3 ft 80 7.00 .,

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00 ..

communis var. Rosea fl. pi. Pink Flowering Almond.
18 to 24 in 70 6.00

2 to 3 ft 80 7.00

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 23

Aralia pentaphylla. Each
2 to 3 ft $0.45
3 to 4 ft 55
4 to 5 ft 70

spinosa. Hercules Club.
2 to 3 ft 50
3 to 4 ft 60
4 to 5 ft 75
5 to 6 ft 1.00

Aronia Arbutifolia. Chokeberry.
18 to 24 in 50
2 to 3 ft 60
3 to 4 ft. 75

Nigra. Black Cbokeberry.
18 to 24 ft 50
2 to 3 ft 55

3 to 4 ft 65

Baccharis halimifolia. Groundsel Tree.
18 to 24 in 50
2 to 3 ft 55

3 to 4 ft 65

Berberis Thunbergii. Japanese BarberiT-
15 to 18 in 35
18 to 24 in 40

24 to 30 in 50

2^ to 3 ft 75

Buddleia variabilis veitchii. Butterfly Bush.

3-year field grown 65

Callicarpa purpurea. Beauty Fruit.

18 to 24 in 50

2 to 3 ft 65

3 to 4 ft 75

Americana.
18 to 24 in 50

2 to 3 ft 65

Calycanthus floridus. Strawberry Shrub or Allspice.

2 to 3 ft 40

3 to 4 ft 50

Caragana arborescens. Siberian Pea Tree.
18 to 24 in 35
2 to 3 ft 45

Caryopteris mastacanthus. Blue Spirea.
2-year 40

Ceanothus Americana. New Jersey Tea.
15 to 18 in 55
18 to 24 in 65

Cephalanthus occidentalis. Button Bush.
18 to 24 in 30
2 to 3 ft 40
3 to 4 ft 45

Per 10

$3.50
4.50

5.00

Per 100

4.50

5.50

6.50

7.50

4.00

5.00

6.50

4.50

5.00

6.00

4.50

5.00

6.00

3.00

3.50

4.00

6.50

$25.00
30.00

35.00

50.00

5.50

4.00

5.00

6.00

4.00

5.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

3.00

5.00

6.00

2.50

3.50

4.00

25.00

30.00

Westover ProdMcls are Plants of Permanence



24 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Chionanthus Virginica. White Fringe. Each Per 10 Per 100

18 to 24 in $0.75 $5.00

2 to 3 ft 90 7.50

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00

Clethra alnifofia. Sweet Pepper Bush.
15 to 18 in 40 3.00 $20.00

18 to 24 in 50 4.50 35.00

2 to 3 ft 65 6.50

Colutea arborescens. Bladder Senna.
2 to 3 ft 30 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft. 40 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

Cornus alba Syn. Siberica. Red Siberian Dogwood or Cornel.
18 to 24 in 30 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 65 6.00 40.00

altemifolia. Blue Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft .65 6.00 40.00

Lutea. Yellow-twigged Dogwood.
18 to 24 in 40 3.50 30.00

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft .60 5.00 40.00

mascula. Cornelian Cherry.
2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 30.00

3 to 4 ft .50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft. 60 5.00 40.00

paniculata. Panicled Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft .50 4.00

4 to 5 ft 65 6.00

sanguinea. English Osier.

3 to 4 ft 45 4.00 30.00

4 to 5 ft 50 4.50 35.00

sanguinea var. viridissima.
18 to 24 in 30 2.50

2 to 3 ft 40 3.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

stolonifera. Red Osier Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 45 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft .65 6.00

Corylus Americana. American Hazelnut.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

4 to 5 ft 1.00 8.00

avellana. English Filbert.

3 to 4 ft .90 8.00 70.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 25

Each Per 10 Per 100

Corylus avellana purpurea. Purple-Leaved Filbert.

18 to 24 in $1.25 $10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.50

3 to 4 ft 1.75 15.00

Cotoneaster Simonsii.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Cydonia Japonfca. Japan Quince or Fire Bush.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Desmodium penduliflorum. Bush Clover.
2-year field grown
3-year field grown

Deutzia creuata.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 6 ft

crenata Candida.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

crenata rosea plena.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 25.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.50 30.00

4 to 6 ft 65 5.00 35.00

crenata. Pride of Rochester.
2 to 3 ft 40 3 50 25.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.50 30.00

4 to 5 ft 65 5.00 35.00

gracilis.
10 to 12 in 35 3.00 20.00
12 to 15 in 40 3.50 30.00
15 to 18 in 50 4.00 35.00
18 to 24 In 65 5.00 40.00

Lemoinei.
18 to 24 in 45 4.00 35.00
24 to 30 in 60 5.00 40.00
2 to 3 ft 75 6.50 50.00

Waterii.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50
3 to 4 ft 50 4.50

Diervilla amahilis. Syn. Weigela. Pink.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft. 65 6.00 50.00

Candida. White.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 65 6.00 50.00

Eva Rathke. Crimson.
18 to 24 in 50 4.50 35.00
2 to 3 ft 60 5.O0 40.00
3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 50.00

.45 4.00 30.00

.56 5.00 40.00

.35 3.00

.45 3.50

.60 5.00

.75 6.00

.40 3.50 25.00

.50 4.50 30.00

.65 5.00 35.00

.40 3.50 25.00

.50 4.50 30.00

.65 5.00 35.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



26 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Diervilla Floribunda.
2 to 3 ft. ..

3 to 4 ft. ..

4 to 5 ft. ..

Crimson.

Hendersonii. Pink.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

rosea. Light Pink.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Sessilifolia syn. Lutea.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

variegata. Variegated-Leaved Weigela.
16 to 18 in

Van

2 to 3 ft.

Houtte.
2 to 3 ft. .

3 to 4 ft. .

Eleagnus hortensis. syn. angustifolia.
2 to 3 ft

5 to 6 ft

longipes. syn. edulis.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Euonymous Americana.
2 to 3 ft. ...

3 to 4 ft. ...

4 to 5 ft. ...

5 to 6 ft. ...

Wahoo.

Bungeanus.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

alatus. Cork-Barked Euonymous.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Exochordia grandiflora.
2 to 3 ft.

3 to 4 ft.

4 to 5 ft..

Pearl Bush.

Each Per 10 Per 100

$4.00 $35.00
. .60 5.00 40.00

. .75 6.50 50.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .65 6.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

.65 6.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .65 6.00 50.00

. .40 3.50 30.00
. .45 4.00 35.00

. .60 5.00 40.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

. .50 4.50 35.00

. .75 6.50 60.00

Olive (Dr Oleaster.
. .40 3.00 25.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .75 6.00 50.00

. .90 7.50 60.00

. .65 5.00 40.00

. .75 6.00 50.00

. .90 8.00

Spindle Tree.
. .60 5.00 40.00

. .70 6.00

. .90 8.00

. 1.00 9.00

60 5.00

.80 7.00

. .90 8.00

. .90 7.50

. 1.00 8.00 70.00

. 1.25 10.00 80.00

70 6.00

. .80 7.00

. .90 8.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 27

Forsythia Fortunei. Golden Bell. *

2 to 3 ft $0.40 $3.50 $25.00

3 to 4 ft 60 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 70 5.00 40.00

Fortunei Aurea. Fortune’s Golden Bell.

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

4 to 6 ft. 90 7.00

intermedia.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 25.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 70 5.00 40.00

suspensa.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 25.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

viridissima.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 25.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 70 5.00 40.00

Hamamelis Virginica. Witch Hazel.
2 to 3 ft 60 6.00 40.00
3 to 4 ft 75 6.00 50.00

Hibiscus syriacus anemoneflora. Rose of Sharon. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 60 4.00 35.00

syriacus ardens. Double Purple.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 6 ft 75 6.50 50.00

syriacus Boule de Feu. Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 60 4.00 35.00
4 to 6 ft 75 6.50 60.00

syriacus camea plena.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 60 4.00 35.00

syriacus coelestis. Single Blue.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft. . . 50 4.00 35.00

syriacus Compte De Hainault. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft ,40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft .50 4.00 35.00

syriacus Duch. De Brabant. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

syriacus Jeanne d’Arc. Double White.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 60 4.00 35.00

syriacus Lady Stanley. White Shaded Rose.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 70 5.00 40.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



28 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Hibiscus Snowdrift. Single Pure White.
2 to 3 ft $0.40
3 to 4 ft 50

syriacus Totus albus. Single White.
2 to 3 ft :... .40

3 to 4 ft 60

syriacus variegata.
2 to 3 ft 40
3 to 4 ft 60

Hippophae rhamnoides. Sea Buckthorn.
2 to 3 ft 35
3 to 4 ft 46

Hydrangea arborescens grandiflora.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

paniculata.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft 75

4 to 5 ft

paniculata grandiflora.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

paniculata grandiflora.
3 to 4 ft

Tree Form.

Ilex, verticillata. Black Alder or Winterberry.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Kerria Japonica. Corchorus.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Japonica flora plena.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft 76

Japonica variegata.
12 to 18 in 50

18 to 24 in

24 to 30 in 75

Lilac (See Syringa.)

Ligustrum Amurense. Amoor River Privet—North
18 to 24 in 25

2 to

3 to
3 ft.

4 ft.

Ibota.
18 to 24 in 25

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

. $0.40 $ 3.50 $ 30.00

. .50 4.00 36.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

. .60 4.00 35.00

tea. Purple Flower.
. .40 3.50 30.00

. .60 4.00 35.00

. .35 2.50 20.00

. .45 3.50 30.00

. .60 6.00 40.00

.75 6.50 65.00

. .60 5.00 40.00

. .75 6.50 55.00

.85 7.50 70.00

. .60 6.00 40.00

. .75 6.50 65.00

. .85 7.50 70.00

. 1.50 10.00

. .60 5.00 35.00

. .75 6.00 60.00

.90 8.00 , 70.00

1 00 9.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .60 6.00 40.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .60 5.00 40.00

. .75 6.00 45.00

. .50 4.00 35.00

. .60 5.00 40.00

. .75 6.00 60.00

Tth.

. .25 2.00 15.00

. .30 2.50 20.00

. .35 3.00 25.00

. .25 2.00 15.00

. .30 2.50 20.00

. .40 3.50 25.00

. .60 4.50 40.00

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 29

Ligustrum Ibota Regalianum. Regal’s Privet. Each Per 10

18 to 24 in . .$0.40 $ 3.50

24 to 30 in . . .50 4.00

3 to 4 ft . . .65 5.00

ovalifolium. California Privet.

15 to 18 in . . .12 .80

18 to 24 in . . .14 1.00

2 to 3 ft . . .15 1.25

3 to 4 ft., heavy 1.75

Sinensis. Chinese Privet.
2 to 3 ft . . .45 3.50

3 to 4 ft . . .65 5.50

4 to 5 ft . . .75 6.00

5 to 6 ft . . .80 7.00

vulgaris.
18 to 24 in . . .25 2.00

2 to 3 ft . . .30 2 50
3 to 4 ft 3.50
4 to 5 ft . . .60 5.00
5 to 6 ft. 6.00

Lindera Benzoin. Spice Bush.
2 to 3 ft 4.50
3 to 4 ft 6.00
4 to 5 ft .. .90 8.00

Lonicera frajrrantissima. Fragrant Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 3.50
3 to 4 ft 4.00

4 to 5 ft . . .60 5.00

5 to 6 ft . . .75 6.00

Ledebouri.
2 to 3 ft . . .55 5.00
3 to 4 ft 5.50

Morrowi.
2 to 3 ft . . .40 3.50

3 to 4 ft . . .50 4.00

4 to 5 ft . . .60 5 00

6 to 6 ft . . .70 6.00

6 to 8 ft . . .80 7.00

Tartarica. Red Tartarian Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft . . .40 3.50

3 to 4 ft 4.00

Tartarica alba. White Tartarian Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft . . . .40 3.50

3 to 4 ft . . . .50 4.00

Xylosteum. Fly Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft , . . .40 3.50

3 to 4 ft . . . .50 4.50

Oxydendron arborea. Sorrel Tree.
18 to 24 in . . . .75 6.50

2 to 3 ft . . . .90 8.00

Philadelphus coronarius. Mock Orange or Sweet Syringa.

2 to 3 ft . .. .45 3.50

3 to 4 ft . . . .55 4.50

4 to 6 ft 6.00

Per 100

? 30.00

35.00

40.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

30.00

50.00
50.00

60.00

15.00

20 00
25.00

40.00

50.00

40.00

50.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

50.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

50.00

60.00

30.00

35.00

30.00

35.00

30.00
40.00

60.00
70.00

30.00

35.00

50.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



30 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Philadelphus Coronarius nana aurea.

Each
Golden Syringa.

Per 10 Per 100

15 to 18 in $0.50 $ 4.00 $ 30.00

18 to 24 in 60 5.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft 75 6.50 50.00

Grandifilorus.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.00 50.00

Lemoinei Boquet Blanc.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 5.00 45.00

Lemoinei erectus.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

Lemoinei Mt. Blanc.
IS to 24 in 30 2.50 20.00

. 2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

Nivalis.
18 to 24 in 40 3.00

2 to 3 ft 45 3.50

3 to 4 ft 55 4.50

Roseflorus pi.

1 8 to 24 in 30 2.50

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00

Dianthusfilorus pi.

18 to 24 in 30 2.50

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00

Physocarpus opulifolia. Ninebark.
2 to 3 ft .40 3.50 25.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 60 5.00 40.00

Rhamnus catharticus. Buckthorn.
2 to 3 ft 30 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 40 3.50 25.00

4 to 5 ft 45 4.00 30.00

frangula. Alder Buckthorn.
2 to 3 ft 30 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 40 3.50 25.00
4 to 5 ft. 45 4.00 30.00

Rhodotypus kerroides. White Kerria.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

Rhus aromatica. Fragrant Sumac.
18 to 24 in 65 5.00 40.00

2 to 3 ft .70 6.00 50.00

3 to 4 ft 90 7.00 60.00

Coppalina. Shining Sumac.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 35.00

Westover Products arc Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 31

Rhus cotinus. Purple Fringe. Each Per 10

2 to 3 ft $0.50 $4.00

3 to 4 ft 65 5.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50

Glabra. Smooth Sumac.
3 to 4 ft 25 2.00

4 to 5 ft 30 2.50

5 to 6 ft 35 3.00

6 to 8 ft .50 4.00

typhina laciniata. Cut-Leaved Sumac.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00

4 to 5 ft 60 5.00

Ribes aureum. Yellow Flowering Currant.
2 to 3 ft 45 4.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.50

4 to 5 ft 55 5.00

Rosa blanda. Meadow Rose. Pink.
18 to 24 in 30 2.50

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50

3 to 4 ft 45 4.00

Carolina. Swamp Rose. Pink.
18 to 24 in 30 2.50

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50

3 to 4 ft 45 4.00

lucida. Dwarf Wild Rose. Pink.
15 to 18 in 30 2.50

18 to 24 in 40 3.50

2 to 3 ft. 45 4.00

Rubrifolia. Red-leaved Rose.
18 to 24 in 40 3.00

2 to 3 ft .50 4.00

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00

rubiginosa. Sweet Briar.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.50

3 to 4 ft. 65 6.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50

rugosa. Japanese Rose.
18 to 24 in 45 3.50

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

rugosa alba.
18 to 24 in 45 3.50

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00

rugosa Conrad F. Meyer. Double Pink.
2 to 3 ft 65 6.00

Pots. 2-yr 75 7.00

Pots. 1-yr 50 4.50

rugosa Mrs. Anthony Waterer. Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 65 6.00

Pots. 2-yr 75 7.00

Pots. 1-yr 50 4.50

Per 1CX)

$35.00
40.00

50.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

35.00

20.00

30.00

40.00

35.00

40.00

45.00

20.00

30.00

35.00

, 20.00

30.00

35.00

20.00

30.00

35.00

25.00

30.00

40.00

25.00

30.00

40.00

25.00

30.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



32 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Rosa rugosa Sir Thomas Lipton. I

2 to 3 ft

Pots. 2-yr

Pots. 1-yr

setigera. Prairie Rose.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft.

Wichuriana. Memorial Rose.
2-year
3-year
Pots.

Pots.

Rubus Odoratus.

2-yr

1-yr

Flowering Raspberry.

3 to 4 ft. .

Sambucus canadensis. Common American Elder.

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

nigra Laciniata. Black Ben
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

nigra anrea. Golden Elder.

Spirea Biilardi. Meadow Sweet.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Bumaldi.
IS to 24 in

24 to 30 in

Bumaldi Anthony Waterer.
15 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

24 to 30 in

Callosa Rosea.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Douglas!.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

opulifolia. (See Physocarpus.)

prunifolia. Bridal Wreath.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Reevesiana, FI. PI.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Thunbergii.

30 to 36 in.

Each Per 10

$0.65 $6.00

.75 7.00

.50 4.50

.30 2.50

.40 3.50

.50 4.50

.50 4.50

.65 6.00

.75 7.00

.50 4.50

.60 5.50

.75 6.50

.40 3.00

.50 4.00

.60 5.00

Elder.

.40 3.00

.50 4.00

, .40 3.50

.45 4.00

, .50 4.00

, .65 5.00

. .50 4.00

.70 6.00

. .45 3.50

.55 4.50

. .70 6.00

. .55 4.50

, .75 6.00

. .40 3.00

. .50 4.00

, .65 5.00

.40 3.50

. .50 4.00

. .50 4.00

. .60 5.00

. .35 3.00

. .45 3.50

.50 4.00

. .70 6.00

Per 100

$ 20.00

30.00

35.00

35.00

50.00

30.00

35.00

30.00

40.00

30.00

35.00

50.00

35.00

50.00

25.00

30.00

40.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 33

Spirea Van Houtte. Each Per 10 Per 100

2 to 3 ft ,...^0.40 $3.00 $25.00
3 to 4 ft., heavy 50 4.00 30.00
4 to 5 ft., heavy 5.00 40.00

Styrax Japonica.
18 to 24 in .40 3.50
2 to 3 ft 50 4.00
3 to 4 ft 75 6!oo

Stephanandra flexuosa.
18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00
2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

Symphoricarpus racemosus. Snowberry.
2 to 3 ft 3.50 25.00
3 to 4 ft 4.00 30.00

vulgaris. Biickbnish or Coral Berry.
18 to 24 in 25 2.00 17.50

2 to 3 ft . ... .30 2.50 20.00

Syringa Persica. Persian Lilac.

2 to 3 ft ... .70 6.00

3 to 4 ft 80 7.00

Rothomagensis Syn. Chinensis. Rouen Lilac.

2 to 3 ft. 60 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 45.00
4 to 5 ft., heavy 90 7.50 65.00

vulgaris. Common Purple Lilac.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

vulgaris alba. Common White Lilac.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

.40 3.50 25.00

.50 4.00 30.00

.75 6.50 55.00

.40 3.50 25.00

.50 4.00 30.00

.75 6.50 55.00

vulgaris Dr. Breitschneider. Pale Lavender. Latest to bloom.
18 to 24 in 60 5.00

2 to 3 ft 75 6.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00

vulgaris Casimir Perier. Double White.

3 to 4 ft . 1 00 8.00

vulgaris Chas. X. Single Reddish Purple.
18 to 24 in 60 5.00

2 to 3 ft . .75
‘ 6.00

3 to 4 ft . 1.00 8.00

vulgaris Jean d’Arc. Double White.
18 to 24 in . .60 5.00

2 to 3 ft . 1 00 8.00

vulgaris Josikaea. Single Violet.
18 to 24 in . .60 5.00
2 to 3 ft . .75 6.00
3 to 4 ft . 1.00 8.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



34 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Syringa vulgaris Marie Legraye. Single White,,
Each Per 10

18 to 24 in $0.60 $ 5.00

2 to 3 ft .75 6.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00

vulgaris Michael Bouchner. Double Pale Lilac.

18 to 24 in .60 5.00

2 to 3 ft .75 6.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00
4 to 5 ft. 1.25 10.00

vulgaris Mme.Lemoine. Double Wliite.
18 to 24 in .60 5.00
2 to 3 ft .75 6.00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00

vulgaris President Grevy. Large Blue.
18 to 24 in .60 5.00
2 to 3 ft .75 6.00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00

vulgaris Senator Volland. Double Rosy Red.
18 to 24 in .60 5.00
2 to 3 ft .75 6.00

vulgaris Souvenir de Ludwig Spaeth. Single Red.
18 to 24 in .60 5.00
2 to 3 ft .75 6.00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00

Tamarix Africana.
2 to 3 ft .35 3.00
3 to 4 ft .45 3.50
4 to 5 ft .60 5.00
6 to 6 ft .75 6.50

Gallica.
2 to 3 ft .35 3.00
3 to 4 ft .45 3.50
4 to 5 ft .60 5.00

Gallica indica.
2 to 3 ft .35 3.00

3 to 4 ft .45 3.50
4 to 5 ft .60 5.00

Japonica plumosa.
2 to 3 ft .45 3.50
3 to 4 ft .60 5.00
4 to 6 ft .75 6.50

Odessana.
2 to 3 ft .35 3.00
3 to 4 ft .45 3.50
4 to 5 ft .60 5.00
5 to 6 ft .75 6.50

Viburnum dentatum. Arrow-wood.
2 to 3 ft .50 4.00
3 to 4 ft .65 5.00

Lantana. Wayfaring Tree.
2 to 3 ft .50 4.00
3 to 4 ft .65 5.00
4 to 5 ft .75 6.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence

Per 100

$ 25.00

30.00

35.00

50.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

30.00
40.00
50.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

50.00

30.00

40.00

30.00

40.00

50.00



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 35

Viburnum Lentago. Sheepberry. Each Per 10 Per 100

2 to 3 ft $0.50 $4.50
3 to 4 ft 65 5.00

opulus. High Bush Cranberry.
2 to 3 ft .. .40 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft .. .50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft .. .75 6.50 50.00

opulus sterilis. Common Snowball.
2 to 3 ft 3.50 30.00
3 to 4 ft .. .50 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft . . .75 6.50 50.00

plicatum. Japanese Snowball.
2 to 3 ft . . .70 6.00
3 to 4 ft 80 7.00

Sieboldii.
18 to 24 in 60 6.50

6.002 to 3 ft. .75

Vitex Agnus Castus. Chaste Tree.
2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00
3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

Weigela. (See Diervilla.)

Xanthoceras sorbifolia.
18 to 24 in 10.00 75.00
2 to 3 ft . . 2 00 15.00

20.003 to 4 ft

Roses
Hybrid Perpetuals. Each Per 10 Per 100

2-year, No. 1—5-inch pots .
. $0.80 $ 7.00

1-year—4-inch pots . . .50 4.50

Anne de Diesbach. Brilliant Carmine.
Clio. Flesh Color.
Gen. Jacqueminot. Scarlet Crimson.
Mrs. John Laing. Light Pink.
M. P. Wilder. Deep Red.
Magna Charta. Bright Pink.
Paul Neyron. Deep Rose.
Prince Camille de Rohan. Crimson.
Ulrich Brunner. Cherry Crimson.
Frau Karl Druschki. WTiite.

Hybrid Teas.
Wm. R. Smith. Pink.
Clothilde Soupert. Pink.
Columbia. Pink.
Gruss an Teplitz. Crimson.
Hadley. Red.
Hermosa. Pink.
Jonkheer J. L. Mock. Deep Pink, outside petals

white.
Kaiserine Augusta Victoria. White.
La France. Pink.
Maman Cochet. Rose-Pink.
Mme. Caroline Testout. Satiny-Rose.

fVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



36 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY
Hybrid Teas

—

Continued. Each Per 10

2-yr. No. 1—5 in. pots $0.80 $ 7.00

1-yr. 4 in. pots 50 4.50

Mrs. Aaron Ward. Indian-Yellow.

Ophelia. Pink.

Radiance. Carmine-Pink.
Sunburst. Yellow.
White Cochet. White.
Lady Alice Stanley. Coral-Rose.

Red Radiance. Red,
Richmond. Crimson-Scarlet.
Duchess of Albany. Pink.

Dwarf Ramblers.
Baby Rambler. Crimson
Echo. Crimson.
Baby Tausendschon. Pink.

Erna Teschendorf. Crimson.
Ellen Poulsen. Brilliant Pink.

Climbing Roses.
Baltimore Belle. Blush
Crimson Rambler. Bright Crimson
Dorothy Perkins. Pink.
Excelsa. Crimson.
Tausendschon. Light Pink
White Rambler. (Thalia.)

Gruss an Teplitz. Scarlet...

American Beauty. Rose-Pink.
Universal Favorite. Rose.
Flower of Fairfield. Crimson.
Gardenia. Yellow.
Dr. W. Van Fleet. Flesh Pink.

Silver Moon. White.
Climbing Pearl. Yellow.

Vines
Akebia quinata.

2-year $0.65 $ 5.50
3-year 75 6.00

Ampelopsis quinquefolia. Virginia Creeper.
2-year 35 3.00

Pots 50 4.00

Engelmannii. Engelman’s Ivy.

2-year 45 3.50

Pots 60 4.50

Veitchii. Boston Ivy.
2-year 60 5.00

Pots 75 6.00

Tecoma Radicans. Trumpet Vine.
3-year 50 4.00
4-year 75 6.00

Celastris scandens. Native Bittersweet.
3-year 50 4.00

Clematis paniculata. White.
2-year 50 4.00

Pots 60 5.00

Per 100

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 37

VINES—Continued
Each Per 10 Per 100

CEematis Coccinca. Bright Scarlet.

Pots $0.80 $7.00

Jackmanii. Large Flowered. Royal Purple.

Pots 80 7.00

Euonymous radicans.
2-year 45 4.00

3-year 50 4.50

Pots 60 5.50

Radicans Vegeta.
3-year 65 6.00

Pots 75 6.50

Lonicera aurea reticulata. Golden Honeysuckle.
2-year 40 3.50
3-year 50 4.50

Pots 60 5.00

Japonica Halleana. Hall’s Japan Honeysuckle.
2-year 35 2.50
3-year 50 4.50

Pots 60 5.00 ......

sempervirens. Scarlet Trumpet Honeysuckle.
2-year .35 2.50
3-year 50 4.00

Pots 60 5.00

Lycium chinense. Matrimony Vine.
2-year 45 3.00
3-year 60 5.00

Pots 60 5.00

Wistaria chinensis. Chinese Purple Wistaria.
3-year 90 8.00

Chinensis alba. Chinese White Wistaria.
3-year 1.25 10.00

Magnifica. Blue Wistaria.
4-year 1.00 9.00

Hardy Perennials
Each Per 10 Per 100

Achillea Boule de Neige. Milfoil or Yarrow. White.
June to August $0.25 $2.00 $15.00

Ptarmica fl. pi. “The Pearl.” White. July .25 2.00 15.00

Agrcsteinma coronaria. Rose Champion. Pur-
plish Crimson. June 20 1.50 12.00

Flos Jovis. Pink. June 20 1.50 12.00

Althea rosea. Hollyhock.
Double Varieties. White, Pink, Salmon,

Yellow, Maroon, Red. June to August .30 2.50 20.00
Double Varieties, mixed. June to August. .25 2.00 15.00

'

Single, mixed. June to August 25 2.00 15.00
Single Shades of Pink 25 2.00 15.00
Fringed Allegheny. June to August 25 2.00 15.00

Alyssum saxatile compactum. Yellow. May 25 2.00 15.00

Anchusa Italica Dropmorei. Sea Buglass. Blue.
June to September 25 2.00 15.00

IVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



38 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY
Each Pep 10 Per 100

Aquilegia Californica hybrida. Columbine.
Various. May ?0.25 $2.00 $15.00

Canadensis. Scarlet. May and Jime 25 2.00 15.00

chrysantha. Yellow. June 25 2.00 15.00

chrysantha grandiflora alba. White 25 2.00 15.00

coerulea. Blue. June 25 2.00 15.00

Rose Queen. Pink. June 30 2.50 20.00

Long-spurred Hybrids. June 25 2.00 15.00

nivea grandiflora. White. June 25 2.00 15.00

vulgaris. Purple. May .25 2.00 15.00

Arabis Alpina. Rock Cress. W^hite.... 25 2.00' 15.00

Armeria Formosa. Sea Pink or Thrift. Pink... .25 2.00 15.00

Aster laevis. Michaelmas Daisies or Starworts.
Lavender. September 25 2.00 15.00

Nova Anglae. Purple. September and October .25 2.00 15.00

Nova Anglae rosea. Rose. September 25 2.00 15.00

Feltham Blue. Blue. September 25 2.00 15.00

Madonna. Large White 25 2.00 15.00

Mrs. Raynor. Crimson. September .25 2.00 15.00

Peters’ White. Wliite 25 2.00 15.00

Snow Queen. White. September and October .25 2.00 15.00

Tartarica. Bluish Violet 25 2.00 15.00

Baptisia australis. False Indigo. Blue. June... .30 2.50 20.00

Bocconia cordata. Plume Poppy. Cream White.
August 25 2.00 15.00

Boltonia asteroides. False Chamomile. White.
September and October 20 1.50 12.00

latisquamae. Pink. August 20 1.50 12.00

Campanula carpatica. Bell Flower. Blue.

July to September 25 2.00 15.00

Carpatica persicifolia. Blue. June and July. .25 2.00 15.00

pyramidalis. (Biennial.) Blue. July 25 2.00 15.00

Centaurea montana alba. Hardy Cornflower.
White. June and July 25 2.00 15.00

montana. Blue. June and July 25 2.00 15.00

Gymnocarpa. Dusty Miller 20 1.50 12.00

Cerastium tomentosum. Snow in Summer.
Wliite. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

Chelone Lyonii. Shell Flower. Deep Red.
August and September 25 2.00 15.00

Chrysanthemum. Hardy, Large Flowering. Sep-

tember and October 20 1.50 12.00

Agnus. White.
Bettie. Pink.

Boston. Bronze.
Flamingo. Bronze,
canariense. Yellow.
Favorite. Buff.

Jane. Yellow.

L’Argentullaise. Deep Chestnut.
Old Pink. Pink.

Quinola. Golden Yellow.
Rosea. Red.

Snowclad. White.

IVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 39

Each Per 10 Per 100

Chrysanthemum. Autumn Beauty.
Golden Brown |0.20 ?1.50 $12,00

Autumn Glow. Rosy Crimson,
Garza. Pure White.
Glory of Seven Oaks. Yellow.

Klondike. Brilliant Yellow.

Ladysmith. Lilac Pink.

Oconto. White.
leucanthemum hybridum. Shasta Daisy.

White. July and August 20 1.50 12,00

Coreopsis grandiflora. Yellow. All Summer 20 1.50 12.00

Delphinium Chinensis. Hardy Larkspur.
Blue. June to August 25 2.00 15.00

chinensis alba. White. June to August 25 2.00 15.00

Belladonna. Light Blue 30 2.50 20.00

formosum. Indigo Blue. July 25 2.00 15.00

hybridum. Shades of Blue. June to August. .25 2.00 15.00

Dianthus Barbatus. Single Sweet William. All

Colors. May and June 20 1.50 '12.00

Hardy Pinks. Single, Mixed. All Summer... .20 1.50 12.00

Double White. Very Fragrant. May to June .20 1.50 12.00

latifolius atrococcineus. Crimson. All Summer .20 1.50 12.00

plumarius. Single. Scotch Pink. All Summer .20 1.50 12.00

Dicentra spectabilis. Bleeding Heart.
Pink. April and May 35 3.00 25.00

Eximea. Pink. May and June 30 2.50

Dictamnus fraxinella. Gas Plant.
Red. June 30 2.50 20.00

fraxinella alba. WTiite. June 30 2.50 20.00

Digitalis grandiflora. Foxglove. Yellow.
July to August 20 1.50 12.00

gloxinaeflora. Mixed. July 20 1.50 12.00

monstrosa mixed. Mixed Colors. May and
June .20 1.50 12.00

rosea. Rose 20 1.50 12.00

Echinacea Purpurea. Cone Flower. Reddish
Purple. July 25 2.00 15.00

Eupatorium ageratoides. Thorough Wort. White.
August and September 25 2.00 15.00

coelestinum. Blue. September and October. .25 2.00 15.00

Fraseri 25 2.00 15.00
Euphorbia Polychroma 25 2.00 15.00

Cyparissias 25 2.00 15.00
Fankia lancifolia. Plantain Lily. Blue. July. . . .20 1.50 12.00

coerulea. Blue. July 20 1.50 12.00

robusta elegans variegata 25 2.00 15.00
subcordata grandiflora. Large Leaved 25 2.00

Gaillardia grandiflora. Yellow and Crimson.
All Summer 20 1.50 12.00

Hardy Ferns
Asplenium Felix Foemina. Lady Fern 50 4.00
Onoclea Struthiopteris. Ostrich Fern 50 4.00

Osmonda Cinnamoner. Cinnamon Fern 50 4.00

Polystichum Acrostichoides. Xmas Fern 50 4.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



40 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Ornamental Grasses
Each Pep 10 Per 100

Eulalia gracillima. Japan Rush ?0.30 ^2.50 ?20.00

Japonica Variegata. Variegated Japan Rush.

.

.25 2,00 15.00

Gynerium argenteum. Pampas Grass .30 2.50 20.00

Pennisetum Japonicum. Hardy Fountain Grass.. .25 2.00 15.00

Phalaris Arundinacer. Ribbon Grass .25 2.00 15.00

Hardy Perennials—Cent.

Qypsophila paniculata. Baby’s Breath. White.
July .25 2.00 15.00

Paniculata FI . PI. Double White. July .25 2.00 15.00

Helenium autumnale superbum. Sneeze Wort.
Yellow. August and September .25 2.00 15.00

Helianthus Maximilliana. Hardy Sunflower.
Yellow. September and October .25 2.00 15.00

Heliopsis Pitcheriana. Orange. June to August. .25 2.00 15.00

Hemerocallis flava. Day Lily. Lemon Yellow.
June .25 2.00 15.00

Dumortieri. Orange. June .20 1.50 12.00

fulva. Bronze. August .20 1.50 12.00

Thunbergii. Lemon Yellow. July and August .25 2.00 15.00

Hibiscus Moscheutos. Mallow. Purplish Red to
White. June to August .25 2.00 15.00

moscheutos. Crimson Eye. White, Red Eye.
July and August .25 2.00 15.00

mallow marvels. Mixed. July and August.

.

.25 2.00 15.00

mallow marvels. Separate Colors. July and
August .35 3.00 20.00

Iberis Sempervirens. Candytuft. White. August
and September .25 2.00 15.00

Iris cristata. Starry Iris. Light Blue. May and
June .20 1.50 10.00

Florentina. White, tinged with Blue. May
and June .20 1.50 10.00

Florentina alba. White. May and June .20 1.50 10.00

Iris Germanica.
Abdul Aziz. Violet Purple .20 1.50 10.00

aurea. Yellow .25 2.00 12.00

Celeste. Delicate Blue .20 1.50 10.00

Gracchus. Lemon Yellow and Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Her Majesty. Lilac Pink .20 1.50 10.00

Honorable. Yellow. Brown Falls .20 1.50 10.00

Kharput. Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Mad. Chereaii. White, tinged with Blue .... .20 1.50 12.00

Mrs. H. Darwin. Pure White .20 1.50 12.00

Parisensis. Dark Blue .20 1.50 10.00

Princess of Wales. Pearly White .30 2.00 15.00

Pallida dalmatica. Lavender .20 1.50 12.00

Pallida speciosa. Light Blue .20 1.50 12.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 41

Each Per 10 Per 100

Iris Pallida. Queen of May. Lavender Pink. ... ^0.30 ^2.00 $15.00

Purple King. Royal Purple 20 1.50 12.00

Silver King 30 2.00 15.00

Iris Kaempferi. Japanese Iris.

Eclipse. Velvety Scarlet 35 3.00 20.00

Hand-no=Nishiki. Finest Pink 35 3.00 20.00

Iso=no»nami. Extra large Flowering White,
Striped Blue, Upper Petals Blue 35 3.00 20.00

Shishi^Odori. Double Dark Purple 35 3.00 20.00

Exquisite. Blue 35 3.00 20.00

Gold Bound. White and Yellow 35 3.00 20.00

Wm. Tell. Blue 35 3.00 20.00

Iris Pseudacorus. Yellow. Late Flowering 20 1.50 10.00

Pumila alba. Dwarf White Iris. April 20 1.50 10.00

Pumila coerulea. Dwarf Blue Iris. April 20 1.50 10.00

Pumila violacea. Dwarf Violet Iris. April... .20 1.50 10.00

Siberica. Siberian Iris. Purplish Blue. June. .20 1.50 10.00
Siberica alba. Siberian Iris. White. June. .20 1.50 10.00

Lathyrus latifolius. Perennial Pea. Pink to Red.
June to August 25 2.00 15.00

Liatris spicata. Blazing Star. Purple.
September 25 2.00 15.00

Pycnostachya. Purple. September 25 2.00 15.00

Scariosa. Purple. September 25 2.00 15.00

Lavendula vera. Sweet Lavender 25 2.00 15.00

Lilium Tigrinum splendens. Tiger Lily 25 2.00 15.00

Linum Perenne. Flax. Blue. All Summer 20 1.50 10.00

Lobelia cardinalis. Cardinal Flower. Scarlet.

August and September 25 2.00 15.00

syphillitica. Blue. July to September 25 2.00 15.00

Lupinus Polyphyllus. Lupine. Mixed.
June to August 30 2.50 20.00

Polyphyllus alba. White. June to August. . .30 2.50 20.00

Polyphyllus Roseus. Pink. June to August. .30 2.50 20.00

Lychnis Chalcedonica. Ragged Robin or
Jerusalem Cross. Scarlet. July 20 1.50 10.00

Lysmachia <Jethroides. White. September 25 2.00 15.00
Numm-daria. Creeping Jenny 20 1.50 12.00

Lythrum rcseum superbum. Loose Strife.

Purple. June and July 20 1.50 10.00

Matricaria capensis fl. pi. Double White
Feverfew. White. May 25 2.00 15.00

Mertensia virginica. Blue Bells. Purplish Blue.
March to May 25 2.00 15.00

Monarda didvma. Cambridge Scarlet.
Bergamot. Red. July to September. .25 2.00 15.00

Myosotis palustris. Forget-me-not. Blue.
April and May 20 1.50 12.00

alpestris. Blue. All Summer 20 1.50 12.00

Nepeta Qlechoma. Catnip. Purple. May 20 1.50 12.00

Papaver orientale. Oriental Poppy. Crimson.
June 30 2.50 20.00

bracteatum. Deep Red. June 30 2.60 20.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



42 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Pep 10 Per 100

Paeonia Sinensis. Strong Plants. Three to Five
Eyes.

Boule De Neige. Rose 50.60 55.00

De Candole. Lilac Purple 60 5.00

Duchesse de Nemours. Lilac Rose 60 5.00

Edulus superba. Mauve 70 6.00

Edw. Andre. Crimson Maroon 70 6.00

Faust. Flesh Rose 50 4.00

Felix Crousse. Dark Red 80 6.00

Festiva maxima. Finest Early White 40 3.50

General Bertrand. Red 70 6.00

Gigantea. Rose Pink 80 6.00

rindispensable. Creamy White 70 6.00

Insignis. Deep Rose 60 5.00

Jules Calot. Bright Pink 60 5.00
La Perle. Pale Pink 70 6.00
Louis Van Houtte. Crimson .45 4.00
Mad. De Verneville. Pure White 60 5.00

Magnifica. Light Pink 65 6.00
Mad. Lebon. Cherry 60 5.00
Mad. Villomere. Dark Pink 70 6.00
Rubens. Dark Carmine 60 5.00

Undivided Clumps. Single and Douhle.53.75 to 7.50

Pentstemon barbatus Torreyii. Coral Red. Au-
gust and September 25 2.00 15.00

Phlox divaricata. Lavender. April and May 25 2.00 15.00
Amoena. Pink. May 25 2.00 15.00
maculata. Purplish Red. May and June 25 2.00 15.00
paniculata.

Anton Buchner. Pure White 25 2.00 15.00
Athis. Salmon Pink 30 2.50 20.00
Baron Von Dedum. Brilliant Orange Red .25 2.00 15.00
Brilliant. Bright Scarlet 25 2.00 15.00
Champs Elysees. Purplish Crimson 25 2.00 15.00
Daybreak. Soft Shell Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Ecalireur. Carmine Purple 25 2.00 15.00

Etna. Scarlet 25 2.00 15.00

Frau Von Lassburg. Best Large Flower-

Henri Murgher. White with Magenta Eye .25 2.00 15.00

Independence. White 25 2.00 15.00

Jeanne d’Arc. White 25 2.00 15.00

Lothair. Rich Salmon 25 2.00 15.00

Mrs. Jenkins. White 25 2.00 15.00

Pantheon. Deep Salmon Rose 25 2.00 15.00

La Soliel. Deep Pink ...'. 25 2.00 15.00

M. P. Langier. Red 25 2.00 15.00

Richard Wallace. White with Carmine
Eye 25 2.00 15.00

Rheinlander. Large Salmon Pink 25 2.00 15.00

R. P. Struthers. Carmine. Claret Eye... .25 2.00 15.00

K^nstroom. Bright Crimson Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Selma. Pink Cherry. Red Eye 25 2.00 15.00

Thor. Deep Salmon Pink .30 2.50 20.00

IVesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



V/ESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 43

Each Per 10 Per 100

Phlox Wanadis. White. Reddish Purple Eye $0.25 $2.00 $15.00

W. C. Egan. Soft Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Phlox subulata alba. Moss or Mountain Pink.
White. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

subulata rosea. Pink. April and May .25 2.00 15.00

stellaria. Creeping Phlox. Pink 25 2.00 15.00

suffruticosa Miss Lingard. Pearly White... .25 2.00 15.00

suffruticosa Enchantress. Shell Pink 30 2.50 20.00

Phvsostegia virginica. False Dragon Head. Lilac.

August 25 2.00 15.00

Virginica Nana. Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Speciosa. Lilac Pink. September and Oc-
tober 25 2.00 15.00

Platycodon grandiflora. Baloon Flower.
Blue. July to October 25 2.00 15.00

grandiflora alba. White. July to October. . .25 2.00 15.00

Mariesii. Deep Blue. July to September 25 2.00 15.00

Plumbago larpente. Leadwort. Blue.

August to October 25 2.00 15.00

Pyrethrum roseum. Painted Daisy, Various. May
and June 25 2.00 15.00

roseum fl. pi. Various. May and June 25 2.00 15.00

uliginosum. Giant Daisy. White. September .25 2.00 15.00

Ranunculus Acris fl. pi. Double Crow Foot.
Yellow. May and June 25 2.00 15.00

Rudbeckia laciniata. Golden Glow. Yellow. Au-
gust .25 2.00 15.00

Newmanni. Orange Yellow. July and August .25 2.00 15.00

Salvia azurea grandiflora. Meadow Sage.
Blue. August 25 2.00 15.00

pratensis. Deep Blue. June to September. . .25 2.00 15.00

Scabiosa caucasica. Mourning Bride.

Lavender. All Summer 25 2.00 15.00

Sedum Maximowiczii. Stone Crop. Yellow.
July and August 25 2.00 15.00

Sieboldi. Pink 25 2.00 15.00

spectabilis. Pink. August and September. . .25 2.00 15.00

spectabilis Brilliant Crimson 30 2.50 20.00

Stokesia cyanea. Stoke’s Aster. Lavender
Blue. August and September 25 2.00 15.00

cyanea alba. White. August and September .25 2.00 15.00

Tritoma Pfitzeri. Red Hot Poker or Torch
Lily. Coral. July and August 30 2.50 20.00

Uvaria. Crimson to Yellow. August to Oc-
tober .30 2.50 20.00

Valeriana officinalis. Garden Heliotrope.
Light Pink. June and July 25 2.00 15.00

coccinea. Valerian. Red. All Summer 25 2.00 15.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



44 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per ICO

Veronica lonsrifolia subsessiles. Speedwell.
Blue. August to October $0.25 ?2.00 ?15.0(>

prostrata. Blue 25 2.00 15.00

spicata. Blue. June to August 25 2.00 15.00

spicata rosea 25 2.00 15.00

Vinca minor. Myrtle or Periwinkle. Blue 20 1.50 10.00

Viola Cornuta. Hardy Pansy. Blue.
Perfection Blue. All Summer 25 2.00 15.00

odorato. Sweet Violet 25 2.00 15.00

Yucca filamentosa. Adam’s Needle.
White. June and July 35 3.00 20.00

Greenhouse Department.
Bedding Plants and Annuals for Spring Delivery

t Each

We take pleasure in announcing that we have constructed a large
area of glass in which we have grown quantities of Perennials and the
following Bedding Plants:

Size Each
Per
Doz.

Abutilon. Flowering Maple. Foliage Green
White

and
$0.20 $2.00

4 inch .25 2.50

Acalypha. Foliage Crimson and Bronze .15 1.50

3 inch .25 2.50

Achyranthes, acuminata. Foliage Bronzy Purple . 2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

aurea. Foliage Greenish Yellow .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Ageratum. Floss Flower. Dwarf. Blue .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Alternanthera aurea nana. Foliage Yellow
Green

and
.10 1.00

Brilliantissima. Foliage Bright Red.... .10 1.00

Alyssum Little Gem. Sweet Alyssum. White 2 inch
.

.10 1.00

Antirrhinum. Snapdragon. Six Distinct Colors. . 3 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .25 2.50

Asparagus plumosus nanus .25 2.50

Large .50 5.00

Sprengeri .25 2.50

Large .50 5.00

Annual Asters. All colors .10 1.00

Begonia Marion Daw .25 2.50

Large .50 5.00

Otto Haeker .25 2.50

Large .50 5.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 45

Per
Size Each Dcz.

Canna. Chas. Henderson. Red 4 inch $0.20 $2.00

Buttercup. Clear Yellow.

Hungaria. Large Pink.

Louisiana. Tall Large Red.

Mad. Crozy. Red and Yellow.

King Humbert, Bronze Leaved. Orange
Scarlet Flower.

Yellow King Humbert. Green Leaved.
Yellow Flower.

Orange Bedder. Tall, Large Orange Flower.

Annual Cornflower. Rose, Blue and White 2 inch .10 1.00

Crotons. Decorative Foliage Plants 3 inch .30 3.00

Large .50 fl-OO

Coleus. Flame Nettle. Leading Varieties 2 inch .10 1.00

Dahlias. In Variety .25 2.50

Dracena indivisa 4 inch .50 5.00

Large .50 tl-00

English Daisy -08 .75

Ferns. Boston, Teddy Jr. and Whitmanii 2 inch .25 2.50

Large .50 fS.OO

Ornamental Fountain Grass. Purple Fountain
Grass 2 inch .15 1.50

Geranium. Alphonse Riccard. Red 4 inch .20 2.00

Large .25 2.50

John Doyle. Red.

Mrs. E. G. Hill. Salmon Pink.

Jean Viaud. Pink.

S. A. Nutt. Red.

Mad. Landry. Pink.

Wm. Cody. Salmon Pink.

La Favorite. White.
Ivy Leaved. Pink. Trailing .25 2.50

Hedera Helix. English Ivy .15 1.50

Heliotrope .15 1.50

4 inch .25 2.50

Helichrysum. Strawflower. All Colors .15 1.50

Hibiscus. Red and Pink .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

Iresine Lindeni. Red Foliage .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Lantana. White, Pink, Yellow, Red .15 1.50

4 inch .20 2.00

Running. Lavender Flowers .15 1.50

4 inch .25 2.50

t Each.

fVesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



46 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Per
Size Each Dcz.

Ivy. Parlor Ivy 2^ inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Marguerite. Single and Double White 3 inch .20 2.00

Large .50 5.00

Marigold. Three Varieties 2l^ inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Mesembryanthemum. California Moss 3 inch .15 1.50

Moonflower. Fast Growing Annual Climber 4 inch .20 2.00

Maxima. Magnolia scented 4 inch .25 2.50

Nasturtiums. Leading Varieties 2 inch .10 1.00

Pandanus Veitchii. Green and White Foliage. . . .4 inch 1.00

5 inch 2.00 ....

Pansies. All Colors Mixed .08 .75

Salvia. Zurich and Ostrich Plume. Scarlet Sage. 3 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .20 2.00

Petunia. Double Pink, Red and White 3 inch .20 2.00

4 inch .30 3.00

Rose Morn. Single Fringed and Ruffled 4 inch .20 2.00

Plumbago capensis. Light Lavender Blue 3 inch .20 2.00

4 inch .25 2.50

Rubber Plants 5 inch .75 fl-OO

Tradescantia. Wandering Jew. Three Varieties. . 3 inch .15 1.50

Verbena. Five Leading Varieties 2 inch .10 1.00

Vinca Vines 3 inch .20 2.00

Large .35 4.00

Vinca. Periwinkle. Three Varieties 2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Zinnias. All Colors 2 inch .10 1.00

Santolina. Grey Foliage Border Plant 2 inch .10 1.00

t Each.



GENERAL INDEX
Classification of Ornamental
Shrubs 22-35

Classification of Ornamental Trees 6-17
Evergreens 17-22
Evergreen Shrubs 22
Fruit Department 5- 6

Greenhouse Department 44-46

Beddihg Plants and Annuals 44-46
Nut Trees 11
Shrubs, Deciduous 22-35
Trees, Deciduous 6-17
Perennials 37-44
Vines and Climbers 36-37

VARIETY INDEX
Abies
Abutilon
Acacia
Acalypha
Acer
Achillea
Achyranthes
Adam’s Needle
Aesculus
Ageratum
Agrostemma
AJcebia
Allspice
Alder
Alder, Black
Almond, Flowering
Alnus
Alternanthera
l\.lthea

A.lyssum, Perennial
A.lyssu;m, Annual .

.

Amelanchier
Amorpha
Ampelopsis
Amygdalus
Anchusa
Antirrhinum
Apples
Aquilegia
Arabis
Aralia
Arborvitae
Armeria
Aronia
Arrow-Wood
Asparagus
Asplenium
Asters, Annual
Asters, Perennial .

.

Ash
Ash, Mountain

.17-18
. 44
. 15
. 44
6- 7

. 37

. 44
. 44

7
44

. 37
. 36
. 23

8
. 28
. 22

8
. 44
. 37
. 37
. 44
. 22
. 22
. 36
. 22
. 37
. 44

5
. 38
. 38
. 23
18-21

. 38

. 23
. 34
.6, 44
. 39
. 44
. 38
. 10
. 16

Baby’s Breath 40
Baccharis 23
Balloon Flower 43
Balsam Fir 18
Baptisia 8S

Barberry 23
Beauty Fruit 23
Begonia 44
Bell Flower 38
Berberis 22-23
Bergamot 41
Betula 8
Biota IS
Birch 8
Bird Cherry 14
Bitter Sweet 36
Black Alder 28
Black Cherry 14
Blackberries 6
Bladder Senna 24
Blazing Star 41
Bleeding Heart 39
Blue Bells 41

Blue Spirea 23
Bocconia 38
Boltonia 38
Boston Ivy 36
Bridal Wreath 32
Broussonetia 8
Buckthorn 30
Buck Brush 33
Buddleia 23
Bush Clover 25
Butterfly Bush 23
Butternut H
Button Bush 23

Callicarpa
California Moss
Calycanthus
Campanula
Candytuft
Cardinal Flower . ,

.

Cannas
Canterbury Bells . .

.

Caragana
Carolina Allspice .

.

Carpinus
Caryopteris
Catalpa
Catnip
Ceanothus
Cedar
Celastris
Celtis
Ceanothus
Centaurea, Hardy .

.

Cephalanthus
Cerastium
Cercidiphyllum
Cercis
Chamomile, False .

.

Chaste Tree
Chelone
Cherry
Cherry, Flowering .

.

Chestnut
Chionanthus
Chrysanthemums .

.

Chokeberry
Clematis
Clethra
Coleus
Columbine
Colutea
Cone Flower
Coral Berry
Corchorus
Coreopsis
Cork Tree
Cornel
Corylus
Corn Flower
Corn Flower, Annual
Cornus
Cotoneaster
Crab
Crab Apple

. 23
. 45
. 23
. 38
. 40
. 41
. 44
. 38
. 23
. 23

8
. 23

9
. 41
. 23
. 19
. 36

9

. 23
. 38
. 23
. 38

9
9

. 38

. 35

. 38
5

13- 14
7

. 24
,38-39
. 23
.36-37

. 24

. 44

. 38

. 24
. 39
. 33

, . 28
. 39
. 12
. 24
. 24
. 38
. 44
.9, 24
. 25
14- 15

5



VARIETY INDEX—Continued
Crataegus 9-10
Creeping Jenny 41
Crotons 44
Crow-Foot 43
Currant, Flowering 31
Currants 5
Cucumber Tree 12
Cupressus 18
Cydonia 25
Cypress 16
Cytisus 10

Dahlias 45
Daisies, English 45

Painted 43
Giant 43

Day Lily 40
Delphinium 39
Desmodium 25
Deutzia 25
Dianthus 39
Dicentra 39
Dictamnus 39
Diervilla 25-26
Digitalis 39
Dogwood 9, 24
Douglas Spruce 21
Dracena 45
Dusty Miller 38

Echinacea 39
Elder 32
Eleagnus 26
Elm 17
English Ivy 45
Eulalia 40
Euonymous 22, 26, 37
Eupatorium 39
Euphorbia 39
Exochorda 26

False Chamomile 38
False Dragon Head 43
False Indigo 38
Ferns, Greenhouse 45
Ferns, Hardy 39

Lady 39
Ostrich 39
Cinnamon 39
Xmas 39

Fever Few 41
Ficus 45
Filberts 24-25
Fire Bush 25
Fir 17-18
Flame Nettle 44
Flax 41
Fleur de Lis 40-41
Forget-me-not 41
Fountain Grass 40
Forsythia 27
Foxglove 39
Fraxinus 10
Fringe, Purple 31
Fringe, White 24
Funkia 39

Gaillardia 39
Garden Heliotrope 43
Gas Plant 39
Geraniums 45
Gleditschia 11
Golden Bell 27
Golden Chain 10
Golden Glow 43
Gooseberries 5

Grapes g
Grasses, Ornamental 45
Groundsel Tree 23
Gymnocladus n
Gypsophilia 40
Gynerium 40

Hackberry 9
Halesia 11
Hamamelis 27
Hawthorne 9, 10
Hazel Nut 24
Hedera 45
Helenium 40
Helianthus 40
Heliopsis 40
Heliotrope, Greenhouse 45
Hemorocallis 40
Hemlock 21-22
Helichrysum 45
Hercules Club 23
Hibiscus, Hardy 27, 28, 40
Hibiscus, Greenhouse 45
High Bush Cranberry 35
Hippophae 28
Holly 22
Hollyhocks 37
Honey Locust 11
Honeysuckle 29, 37
Hornbeam 8
Horse Chestnut 7
Hydrangea 28

Iberis 40
Ilex 22, 28
Indian Bean 9
Indigo, False 38
Indigo Shrub 22
Tresine 45
Iris 40-41
Isry 45

Engelmanni 36
Boston 36

Japan Rush 40
Japan Quince 25
Jerusalem Cross 41
Judas Tree 9
Juglans 11
June Berry 22
Juniper 18-19
Juniperus 18-19

Katsura Tree 9
Kentucky Coffee Tree 11
Kerria 28
Kerria, Wliite 30
Koelreuteria 11

Lantana 45
Larch 11
Larix H
Larkspur 39
Lathyrus 41
Lavendula 41
Lavender 41
Lead-Wort 43
Lead Plant 22
Liatris 41
Ligustrum 28, 29
Lilium 41
Lilac 33, 34
Linden 17
Linum. 41
Liquidamber H
Lirodendron 12



VARIETY INDEX—Continued

I

i:

"I

(

Lindera 29
Lily Tiger 41
Lobelia 41
Locust 11
Lonicera 29, 37
Loose -Strife 41
Lychnis 41
Lycium 37
Lythrum 41
Lupine 41
Lupinus 41
Lysimachia 41

Magnolia 12
Mahonia 22
Maiden Hair 15
Mallow 40
Maple 6, 7
Maple, Flowering 44
Marguerite 45
Marigold 45
Matricaria 41
Meadow Sage 43
Meadow Sweet 32-33
Matrimony iTine 37
Mertensia 41
Mesembryanthemum 45
Michaelmas Daisies 38
Milfoil 37
Mock Orange 29-30
Monarda . 41
Moon Vines 45
Morus ... 19
Moss Pink 43
.Mo intain Ash 16
Mourning Bride . . 43
Mulberries 12
Myosotis 41
Myrtle, Trailing 44

Nasturtium 45
New Jersey Tea 23
Nepeta 41
Ninebark 30
Nut Trees 11

Oak 15
Oleaster 26
Onoclea 39
Orange Sunflower 40
Osmonda 39
Ornamental Fountain Grass 45
Oxydendron 29

Paeonias 42
Pam.pas Grass 40
Pansy 45
Pansy, Hardy 44
Pandanus 45
Parlor Ivy 45
Papaver 41
Paper Mulberry 8
Peach 5
Peach, Flowering 14
Pea Tree 23
Pear 5

Pearl Bush 26
Pennesitum 40
Pentstemon 42
Perennial Pea 41
Periwinkle 46
Petunia 45
Phalaris 40
Phellodendron 12
Philadelphus 29-30
Phlox 42-43

Physocarpus 30
Physostegia 43
Picea 19-20
Pine 20-21
Pinks 39
Pinus 20-21
Plane 13
Plantain Lily 39
Platanus 12, 13
Platycodon 43
Plum 5
Plum, Flowering 14
Plum, Purple Leaf 14
Plumbago 43
Plumbago, Greenhouse 45
Plume Poppy 38
Poppy 42
Poplar 13
Populus 13
Polystichum 39
Privet 28-29
Pseudotsuga 21
Pyrus 14-15
Prunus 13-14
Purple Fringe 31
Pyrethrum 43

- 15

Quince, Japan 25

Pobin 41
43
6

"Rn QnVipri'v T^owsrinsr 32
9

"Dq/I TT/-1.+ "PnlrPT* . 43
30
oO

Rhubarb 6
30-31

Grass 40

Ribes 31
Robinia 15

Rock Cress 38

Rosa 31-32

Roses 35-36

Hybrid Perpetuals
TTvbrirl Teas

35
35-36

Dwarf Ramblers
Qj^jjYibing

36
36

TV/TiiO UriTxr 31
Qtxtotvit^ ^ 31

31

Red Leaved 31

Sweet Briar
TQ'nQTIPCSA * ^1

Rncrotia 31
32

IMemorial 32
*Rr\co r^Vif^TTTnirkTi .... 37

27-28

Piibber* Tree 45
32

Rudbeckia 43

Russian Olive 26

Salisburia 15

Salix 16

Salvia 43

Salvia, Greenhouse
Sambucus

45
32

Santolina 46

Scabiosa 43

Scarlet Sage
Scarlet Trumpet

45
47



VARIETY INDEX—Continued
Sea Bugloss 37
Sea Buckthorne 28
Sea Pink 38
Sedum 43
Senna 24
Service Berry 22
Shell Flower 38
Shasta Daisy 39
Sheepberry 35
Silver Bell 11
Snap-dragon 44
Sneeze-Wort 40
Snowball 35
Snowberry 33
Snow in Summer 38
Sorbus 16
Sorrell Tree 29
Spice Bush 29
Speedwell 44
Spindle Tree 26
Spirea 32-33
Spruce 19-20
Starworts 38
Stephanandra 33
Stokesia 43
Stokes’ Aster 43
Stone Crop 43
Strawberries 6

Strawberry Shrub 23
Strawflower 45
Styrax 33
Sumach 30-31
Sunflowers, Hardy 40
Sweet Alyssum 44
Sweet Gum 11
Sweet Pepper Bush 24
Sweet Violet 44
Sweet William 39
Sycamore 12-13
Symphoricarpus 33
Syringa 33-34
Sweet Syringa 29

Tamarisk 34
Tamarix 34
Taxodium 16

Taxus 31

Tecoma 36
Thorn 9-io
Thorough Wort 39
Thrift 38
Thuya 21
Tilia 17
Torch Lily 43
Tradescantia ^ 45
Tritoma 43
Trumpet Vine 36
Tsuga 21-22
Tulip Tree 12

Ulmus 17

Varnish Tree 11
Valeriana 43
Valerian 43
Verbena 45
Veronica 44
Viburnum 34-35
Vinca 44
Vinca Vine 46
Vinca, Greenhouse 46
Viola 44
Violet, Sweet 44
Vitex 35
Virginia Creeper 36

Walnuts 11
Wayfaring Tree 34
Weigelia 25-26
White Fringe 24
White Kerria 30
Willow 16
Winterberry 28
Wistaria 37
Witch Hazel 27
Wandering Jew 45

Xanthoceras 35

Yarrow 37

Zinnia





fi

I

.1



,i.

f

V

7 ';

•;r

•S'

)

\

I



w.
EVERY

s HRUB

T

VINE

ENORMOUS

An “Acrostic Testimonial”

from

An Esteemed Patron ROOTS !


